
CLARENCE VALLEY RAMBLERS 
JACARANDA MOTORHOME RALLY 
 

 

2018 PROGRAM 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

BUS COLOURS 
Purple – Tour Bus 
Red – CBD/Town shuttle bus 
Blue – Grafton Heights shuttle bus 

 

 



SUNDAY  28TH OCTOBER 
Time Activity 

8:00AM TO 4:00PM Outside Activities 
8:00AMRV entry begins into venue 
 
The Bunker 
9:00AM Office Open - sign ins etc.  
9:00AM Tour/BBQ Breakfast and collection of money outside office 
9:00AM Electrical cord testing and tagging - FREE OF CHARGE for 
those on power 

2:00PM TO 3:00PM 2:45PM Grafton Heights Bus - Commences trips to undercover area. 

3:00PM TO 3:30PM The Bunker - Afternoon tea in the Bunker - bring your own mugs 

3:30PM TO 5:00PM Grafton Heights Buses continue services as needed until 7:45PM 
 
The Bunker 
3:30PM Raffle sales 
 
Trades & Other Talks 
4:00PM Welcome to first timers 
 
Outside Activities 
4:00PM Gates close for entry to the venue 
 
The Bunker 
4:00PM Office closes until after dancers perform 
4:00PM Happy hour 
4:30PM General welcome 
4:30PM Raffle draw 

5:00PM TO 7:00PM Grafton Heights Buses continue services as needed until 7:45PM 
 
The Bunker 
5:00PM Welcome to Country 
5:15PM Indigenous dancers - South Primary School Children 
 

7:00PM TO 10:00PM The Bunker 
7:00pm - Chris and Katie will entertain you with a range of songs from 
Country and Western to Jazz. Come along, listen & enjoy! 
 
Grafton Heights Buses return you after entertainment finishes 

 

  



MONDAY 29TH OCTOBER 
Time Activity 

8:00AM TO 9:00AM 8:00AM LC Foodies Tour Bus Departs 
8:30AM Coffs Harbour Tour Bus Departs 
 
8:30AM Town Bus Departs 

9:00AM TO 10:00AM 9:00AM Town Tour Bus Departs 
 
9:00AM Town Bus Departs 
10:00AM Town Bus Departs 
 
The Bunker 
ANYTIME Board games and jigsaw puzzles 
 
Trades & Other Talks 
9:00AM CB Radios for beginners and advanced 
 
Crafts 
9:00AM Embroidery with Lyn 
9:00AM Bracelet & Earrings with Gladys 
 
Outside Activities 
9:00AM TAI CHI with Anna 
ANYTIME Social Bowls 

10:00AM TO 10:30AM The Bunker - Morning tea in the Bunker - bring your own mugs 

10:30PM TO 12:00PM 11:00AM Town Bus Departs 
11:30AM Pub Bus Departs for Jacaranda Hotel 
12:00PM Town/Pub Bus Departs 
 
Trades & Other Talks 
10:30AM - Roads and Maritime Services Towards Zero Road Safety. 
Managing driver fatigue. 
 
Crafts 
10:30AM Embroidery with Lyn 
10:30AM Funky Xmas Elf with Gladys 
10:30AM Decoupage with Carla 
 
Outside Activities 
10:30AM FINSKA with Anna and Ray 

12:00PM - 1:00PM LUNCH 

1:00PM TO 2:00PM 1:00PM Alpaca Tour Bus Departs 
 
1:00PM Town/Pub Bus Departs 
2:00PM Last Town/Pub Bus Departs 
 



Time Activity 

Trades & Other Talks 
1:00PM - Roads and Maritime Services Safe driving for older road users 
 
Crafts 
1:00PM Origami with Val 
1:00PM Xmas Tree with Carla 

2:00PM TO 3:00PM The Bunker 
2:00PM - 4:00PM - TOMMY FEATHER will entertain you with his folk/indie 
style music  
 
2:45PM Grafton Heights Bus commences afternoon run 
 
Trades & Other Talks 
2:00PM - Roads and Maritime Services Safe driving for older road users 

3:00PM TO 3:30PM The Bunker - Afternoon tea in the Bunker - bring your own mugs 

3:30PM TO 5:00PM Trades & Other Talks 
3:00PM - MUSIC JAM SESSION with Chris. Bring your instruments. 
 
The Bunker 
3:30PM Raffle sales 
4:00PM Happy hour 
4:30PM Raffle draw 
 
3:15PM Grafton Heights Bus continues until 5:00PM as needed 

5:00PM TO 7:00PM 6:00PM 10 Pin Bowling Bus will depart from undercover area until 7:00PM 
as needed 
 
Trades & Other Talks 
Tourist Officer Learn more about the Clarence area? 

7:00PM TO 10:00PM The Bunker 
7:00pm - Greyhound races 
 
Bus picks up from 10 Pin Bowling 

 

  



TUESDAY 30TH OCTOBER 
Time Activity 

8:00AM TO 9:00AM 8:00AM LC Foodies Tour Bus Departs 
8:30AM N.I./Aviation Tour Bus Departs 
 
8:30AM Town Bus Departs 
 
Outside Activities 
8:30AM SINGLES DISC BOWLS - Competition begins; names on sheet 
by Monday at 3.00pm 

9:00AM TO 10:00AM 9:00AM Town Tour Bus Departs 
 
9:00AM Town Bus Departs 
10:00AM Town Bus Departs 
 
Trades & Other Talks 
9:00AM SMART PHONES with Telstra 
 
Crafts 
9:00AM Embroidery with Lyn 
9:00AM Origami with Val 
 
Outside Activities 
9:00AM TAI CHI with Anna 

10:00AM TO 10:30AM The Bunker - Morning tea in the Bunker - bring your own mugs 

10:30PM TO 12:00PM 11:00AM Town Bus Departs 
11:30AM Pub Bus Departs for Li Gardens 
12:00PM Town/Pub Bus Departs 
 
Trades & Other Talks 
10:30AM TABLETS & iPADS - with Telstra 
 
Crafts 
10:30AM Embroidery with Lyn 
10:30AM Felt angel with Gladys 
10:30AM Decoupage with Carla 
 
Outside Activities 
10:30AM FINSKA with Anna and Ray 

12:00PM - 1:00PM LUNCH 

1:00PM TO 2:00PM 1:00PM Opp Shop Tour Bus Departs 
 
1:00PM Town/Pub Bus Departs 
2:00PM Last Town/Pub Bus Departs 
 
Trades & Other Talks 



Time Activity 

1:00PM DEFIBRILLATORS - How to use them 
1:00PM CPR - Learn it & maybe save a life 
 
Crafts 
2:00PM Funky Xmas Elf with Gladys 
2:00PM Decoupage with Carla 

2:00PM TO 3:00PM 2:45PM Grafton Heights Bus commences afternoon run until 6:00PM 
 
Trades & Other Talks 
2:00PM MUSIC JAM SESSION with Chris. Bring your instruments. 
 
Outside Activities 
2:00PM PAIRS DISC BOWLS - Competition begins; names on sheet by 
Monday at 3.00pm 
JOCKEY CLUB RACES free entry 

3:00PM TO 3:30PM The Bunker - Afternoon tea in the Bunker - bring your own mugs 

3:30PM TO 5:00PM Grafton Heights Bus Service continues until 6:00PM 
 
The Bunker 
3:30PM Raffle sales 
4:00PM Happy hour 
4:30PM Raffle draw 

5:00PM TO 7:00PM Grafton Heights Bus Service continues until 6:00PM 
 
The Bunker 
6:00PM Jacaranda Party and Dinner - Purple dress-up theme 

7:00PM TO 10:00PM GRAFTON HEIGHTS BUS will return you when you need to go back to the 
HEIGHTS. 
 
The Bunker 
7:30pm - THREE RANDY POETS entertain you with a floor show. 

 

  



WEDNESDAY 31ST OCTOBER 
Time Activity 

8:00AM TO 9:00AM 8:00AM LC Foodies Tour Bus Departs 
8:15AM Blueberry Tour Bus Departs 
 
8:30AM Town Bus Departs 
 
Outside Activities 
8:30AM TRIPLES DISC BOWLS - Competition begins; names on sheet 
by Tuesday at 3.00pm. FINALS in the afternoon 
 
8:45AM Clarence River Cruise Tour Bus Departs 

9:00AM TO 10:00AM 9:00AM Town Bus Departs 
 
The Bunker 
9:00AM - BINGO Will your numbers come out? $3 per card. 
 
Trades & Other Talks 
9:00AM - BCF will explain latest camping equipment to make your trip 
better. 
 
Crafts 
9:00AM Christmas Tree with Carla 
9:00AM Bracelet & Earrings with Gladys 
 
Outside Activities 
9:00AM TAI CHI with Anna 
9:00AM AUSTRALIAN HEARING - free hearing tests. Names on list with 
times by 3.00pm Tuesday 
 
10:00AM Town Bus Departs 

10:00AM TO 10:30AM The Bunker - Morning tea in the Bunker - bring your own mugs 

10:30PM TO 12:00PM The Bunker 
10:00AM - 11:30AM - BOB HOWSON will sing songs from our past 
 
Trades & Other Talks 
10:30AM GRAFTON FIRE BRIGADE Fire safety in RV's. Use of fire 
blankets & extinguishers. 
 
Crafts 
10:30AM Embroidery with Lyn 
10:30AM Felt Angel with Gladys 
10:30AM Christmas Tree with Carla 
 
Outside Activities 
10:30AM FINSKA with Anna and Ray 
 
11:00AM Town/Pub Bus Departs for Sth. Services Club & Woodworking 
display 



Time Activity 

11:30AM Pub Bus Departs for Sth. Services Club 
12:00PM Town/Pub Bus Departs 

12:00PM - 1:00PM LUNCH 

1:00PM TO 2:00PM 1:00PM Bell/Rural Tour Bus Departs 
 
1:00PM Town/Pub Bus Departs 
 
Crafts 
1:00PM Embroidery with Lyn 
1:00PM UFO's with Gladys 
 
2:00PM Last Town/Pub Bus Departs 
 
Outside Activities 
2:00PM CAMP OVEN COOKING MAIN MEALS Come, watch and learn. 
Bring your oven heat beads, ingredients and cook. 

2:00PM TO 3:00PM The Bunker 
2:00PM - 4:00PM BOB HOWSON will sing songs from our past 
 
2:50PM Grafton Heights Bus Service commences service until 5:30PM 
 
Trades & Other Talks 
2:00PM GEOWIKI for beginners 
 
Outside Activities 
2:00PM AUSTRALIAN HEARING - testing finishes 

3:00PM TO 3:30PM The Bunker - Afternoon tea in the Bunker - bring your own mugs 

3:30PM TO 5:00PM 2:50PM Grafton Heights Bus Service continues service until 5:30PM 
 
Outside Activities 
3:30PM MUSIC JAM SESSION with Chris over at his van, Grafton Heights 
 
Trades & Other Talks 
3:30PM SOLAR & BATTERIES Grafton City Batteries explain in your RV. 
 
The Bunker 
3:30PM Raffle sales 
4:00PM Happy hour 
4:30PM Raffle draw 

5:00PM TO 7:00PM 7:00PM Grafton Heights Bus will commence bringing you for the evening 
entertainment 
 



Time Activity 

7:00PM TO 10:00PM The Bunker 
7:30pm DAVE JAMES - songs from our favourites from Elvis, Neil 
Diamond, Frank Sinatra and many more. 
 
Grafton Heights Bus Service - Ask Mick to take you back if you wish to go 
home 

 

  



THURSDAY 1ST NOVEMBER 
Time Activity 

8:00AM TO 9:00AM 6:30AM Town bus departs for free breakfast until early riser numbers 
cease. Then as required till 7:30AM 
8:00AM Town bus to markets departs each half hour until 9:30AM 

9:00AM TO 10:00AM 9:30AM Last Town Bus to markets departs so our volunteers can enjoy 
the markets too 
 
Trades & Other Talks 
NO TRADE TALKS AT ALL TODAY 
 
Crafts 
9:00AM Decoupage with Carla 
 
Outside Activities 
9:00AM TAI CHI with Anna 

10:00AM TO 10:30AM The Bunker - Morning tea in the Bunker - bring your own mugs 

10:30PM TO 12:00PM Crafts 
10:30AM Decoupage with Carla 
 
10:30AM Town Bus Departs 
11:00AM Town Bus Departs 
11:30PM Pub Bus Departs for Village Green 

12:00PM - 1:00PM LUNCH 

1:00PM TO 2:00PM 12:00PM Town/Pub Bus Departs 
1:00PM Town/Pub Bus Departs 
 
1:15PM Grafton Heights Bus Service commences service 
 
1:15PM Pub Bus Departs for pickups 
 
Outside Activities 
1:30PM SES CRASH SCENE RESCUE SCENARIO How do you react if 
involved in an accident, or are first on the scene, what do you do? SES will 
cut the 'victim' from the car to show you what to expect.  
 
The Bunker 
1:30PM WESTPAC RESCUE HELICOPTER APPEAL and SES 
FUNDRAISER AFTERNOON 

2:00PM TO 6:00PM 2:00PM Grafton Heights Bus Service continues service as required until 
end of the Fundraiser Afternoon, then continual service until all returned. 
 
The Bunker 
2:15PM (approx.) When SES finishes - OPP SHOP FASHION 



Time Activity 

PARADE, BILL DAGLISH sings, afternoon tea, WESTPAC RAFFLE 
DRAW, OPP SHOP CLOTHING SALE. No time schedule for program. 
DRESS UP - Rescue Services/ breaks, bandages and bandaids - or red 
and yellow - Prizes 

7:00PM TO 10:00PM 7:10PM Grafton Heights Bus Service resumes until 7.40pm. Then returns 
on request or from end of entertainment till all home. 
 
The Bunker 
7:30PM - 9:30PM BILL DAGLISH returns to entertain you 

 

  



FRIDAY 2ND NOVEMBER 
Time Activity 

8:00AM TO 9:00AM 8:15AM Cheese Making Tour Bus Departs 
8:15AM Nimbin Tour Bus Departs 
 
8:30AM Town Bus Departs 
 
8:45AM Clarence River Cruise Tour Bus Departs 
 
Outside Activities 
ANYTIME - Disc bowls and FINSKA (social) 

9:00AM TO 10:00AM 9:00AM Town Tour Bus Departs 
 
9:00AM Town Bus Departs 
 
Trades & Other Talks 
9:00AM GEOWIKI - for more advanced users 
 
Crafts 
9:00AM Christmas Tree with Carla 
9:00AM Embroidery with Lyn 
 
Outside Activities 
9:00AM TAI CHI with Anna 
9:00AM CAMP OVEN COOKING - scones, damper & dump cakes. Bring 
your camp oven, heat beads and join in. Ingredients provided. 
 
10:00AM Town Bus Departs 

10:00AM TO 10:30AM The Bunker - Morning tea in the Bunker - bring your own mugs 

10:30PM TO 12:00PM Trades & Other Talks 
10:30AM ROADS & MARITIME SERVICES - regulations for vehicles and 
road users. Gross & tare weights, towing etc. Ask questions. 
 
Crafts 
10:30AM Christmas Tree with Carla 
10:30AM Embroidery with Lyn 

12:00PM - 1:00PM LUNCH 

1:00PM TO 2:00PM 1:00PM Town Bus Departs 
 
Crafts 
1:00PM Origami with Val 
1:00PM Decoupage with Carla 
 
Trades & Other Talks 
1:00PM GEOWIKI - for more advanced users 



Time Activity 

 
2:00PM Last Town Bus Departs 

2:00PM TO 3:00PM The Bunker 
2:00PM - 4:00PM BILL KEARNS & FIDDLESTIX - BILL KEARNS tells 
bush poetry and yarns in conjunction with the FIDDLESTIX Morris Dancers 
and their old English dancing 
 
2:15PM Grafton Heights Bus Service commences service until 4:15PM 

3:00PM TO 3:30PM The Bunker - Afternoon tea in the Bunker - bring your own mugs 

3:30PM TO 7:00PM 2:50PM Grafton Heights Bus Service continues service until 4:15PM 
 
The Bunker 
4:00PM Happy hour 
No Raffles today 
 
4:45PM First buses depart for the Grafton District Services Club until all 
taken to club 
 
Outside Activities 
Grafton District Services Club Giant meat raffles and dinner. Buses 
departing from 4:45PM 

7:00PM TO 10:00PM 7:30PM Buses depart for the RIVERLIGHT FESTIVAL from club and 
greyhound track 
 
Outside Activities 
RIVERLIGHT FESTIVAL buses will go from club and track to this night 
Festival 
 
9:00PM Buses return from the RIVERLIGHT FESTIVAL 

 

  



SATURDAY 3RD NOVEMBER 
Time Activity 

8:00AM TO 9:00AM 8:00AM Town Bus Departs for monster TAFE markets 
8:30AM Town Bus Departs via markets 
 
8:30AM Alumy/Alpaca Tour Bus Departs 

9:00AM TO 10:00AM 9:00AM Town Bus Departs via markets 
 
Trades & Other Talks 
9:00AM - BIORHYTHMS Val explains how you can plan for the ups and 
downs in your life. 
 
Crafts 
9:00AM UFO's with Carla 
 
Outside Activities 
9:00AM TAI CHI with Anna 
 
10:00AM Town Bus Departs via markets 

10:00AM TO 10:30AM The Bunker - Morning tea in the Bunker - bring your own mugs 

10:30PM TO 12:00PM Outside Activities 
10:30AM FINSKA with Ray and Anna 
 
Trades & Other Talks 
10:30AM 3 WAY FRIDGES Terry demonstrates the fridge and its workings 
and problems. 
 
11:00AM Town/Pub Bus Departs via markets 
11:30AM Town/Pub Bus Departs for The Blue Goose Hotel 
12:00PM Town/Pub Bus Departs 

12:00PM - 1:00PM LUNCH 

1:00PM TO 2:00PM Trades & Other Talks 
1:00PM GEOWIKI What else do you want to know? 
 
1:00PM Schaeffer House/Art Gallery Tour Bus Departs 
 
1:00PM Town/Pub Bus Departs 
2:00PM Last Town/Pub Bus Departs 

2:00PM TO 3:00PM The Bunker 
2:00PM - 4:00PM CONNOR WILLMORE will sing from musicals, popular 
& other favourites. 
 
2:15PM Grafton Heights Bus Service commences service until 5:15PM 



Time Activity 

3:00PM TO 3:30PM The Bunker - Afternoon tea in the Bunker - bring your own mugs 

3:30PM TO 5:00PM 2:50PM Grafton Heights Bus Service continues service until 5:15PM 
 
The Bunker 
3:30PM Raffle sales 
4:00PM Happy hour 
4:30PM Raffle draw 

5:00PM TO 7:00PM 6:45PM Grafton Heights Bus continues service until 8:00PM or until 
needed 

7:00PM TO 10:00PM The Bunker 
7:30pm CHRIS FRASER - entertains us 
 
8:00PM Raffle sales 
8:30PM Raffle draw after which Chris will sing for you. 
 
Grafton Heights Bus Service - resume after raffle draw as needed 

 

  



SUNDAY 4TH NOVEMBER 
Time Activity 

7:00AM to 8:00AM 7:30AM Grafton Heights Bus Service commences service 
until 8:10AM 
 
The Bunker 
8:00AM BBQ Breakfast - share your 'last meal' with the 
friends that you have made before departing from the rally. 

 

 

Thanks for coming!  We look forward to seeing you next year! 


	BUS COLOURS
	Sunday  28th October
	monday 29th october
	tuesday 30th october
	Wednesday 31st October
	thursday 1st November
	friday 2nd November
	Saturday 3rd November
	Sunday 4th November

